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Veterans Randomized to Colonoscopy vs. FIT
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Randomized controlled trial
Screening colonoscopy vs. annual FIT screening (1:1 randomization)
Average risk adults aged 50-75 & due for CRC screening

» EXxclude those with personal history of adenoma/cancer, family
hx of CRC, or signs or symptoms warranting colonoscopy

Primary outcome: CRC mortality over 10 years
Recruitment May 12, 2012-December 1, 2017
46 VA Medical Centers
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CSP #577 CONFIRM Study Sites
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San Diego, CA(" [ Phoenix, AZ Atlanta, GA
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Orlando, FL
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@
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Background

1. Adherence to FIT is critical to its effectiveness

2. While US guidelines recommend annual FIT, biennial FIT is common in
other countries

3. Factors associated with FIT adherence are not well described




AIMms

1. To review screening colonoscopy findings in the CONFIRM Study

2. To describe longitudinal FIT adherence
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CONFIRM FIT Screening Process: Baseline

 Upon randomization to FIT:
* Trained study coordinator delivered verbal FIT instructions

* FIT provided to participant, with written instructions

* |f FIT was not returned within 45 days, a second FIT was mailed
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Results: FIT Adherence
~_____ FTCompletion

Baseline FIT 81.6%
At least 1 FIT (any time) 87.0%
Exactly 1 of 6 10.6%
Exactly 2 of 6 7.6%
Exactly 3 of 6 6.5%
Exactly 4 of 6 7.1%
Exactly 5 of 6 10.7%
ANNUAL FIT (i.e., 6 of 6) 44.5%

ong those eligible for 6 rounds of screening (n=13,893)
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CONFIRM

Multivariable Predictors of FIT Adherence: Annual

Variable

Age
Race (ref="White’)

Black or African American
American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian
Other

Ethnicity (ref="Non-Hispanic/Latinx’)

Hispanic/Latinx

Education (ref="High School or Less’)

Some College

College Degree
BMI

Smoking Habits (ref="Never Smoked’)

Former Smoker

Current Smoker
Region (ref="Midwest’)

Northeast

South

West

Had Prior FOBT/FIT (ref="No’)

Yes

Had Prior Colonoscopy (ref="No’)

Yes

OR (95% ClI)

1.02 (1.01, 1.03)

0.53 (0.48, 0.57
0.75 (0.50, 1.11
0.81 (0.60, 1.09
0.69 (0.57, 0.83

it g

0.74 (0.66, 0.83)
0.88 (0.80, 0.96)
1.10 (1.00, 1.20)
0.97 (0.97, 0.98)

1.06 (0.98, 1.15)
0.48 (0.43, 0.53)

0.83 (0.73, 0.94)
0.79 (0.71, 0.87)
0.66 (0.59, 0.73)
1.63 (1.51, 1.76)

1.60 (1.45, 1.795)

0.75

Lower Odds Higher Odds

P Value

<0.01

<0.01
0.15
0.17
<0.01

<0.01
<0.01

0.05
<0.01

0.18
<0.01

<0.01
<0.01
<0.01
<0.01

<0.01




Multivariable Predictors of FIT Adherence: Annual
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Variable OR (95% CI) P Value
Age 1.02 (1.01, 1.03) <0.01
Race (ref="White’)

Black or African American 0.53 (0.48, 0.57) <0.01

American Indian or Alaska Native 0.75(0.50, 1.11) 0.15

Asian 0.81 (0.60, 1.09) 0.17

Other 0.69 (0.57, 0.83) <0.01
Ethnicity (ref="Non-Hispanic/Latinx’)

Hispanic/Latinx 0.74 (0.66, 0.83) —=—| <0.01
Education (ref="High School or Less’)

Some College 0.88 (0.80, 0.96) <0.01

College Degree 1.10 (1.00, 1.20) 0.05
BMI 0.97 (0.97, 0.98) <0.01
Smoking Habits (ref="Never Smoked’)

Former Smoker 1.06 (0.98, 1.195) —— 0.18

Current Smoker 0.48 (0.43, 0.53) <0.01
Region (ref="Midwest’)

Northeast 0.83 (0.73, 0.94) <0.01

South 0.79 (0.71, 0.87) <0.01

West 0.66 (0.59, 0.73) <0.01
Had Prior FOBT/FIT (ref="No’)

Yes 1.63 (1.51, 1.76) ——] <0.01
Had Prior Colonoscopy (ref="No’)

Yes 1.60 (1.45, 1.75) <0.01

0.75

Lower Odds Higher Odds
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Hispanic/Latinx

Education (ref="High School or Less’)

Some College

College Degree
BMI

Smoking Habits (ref="Never Smoked’)

Former Smoker
Current Smoker

OR (95% Cl)

1.02 (1.01, 1.03)

0.53 (0.48, 0.57
0.75 (0.50, 1.11
0.81 (0.60, 1.09
0.69 (0.57, 0.83

it g

0.74 (0.66, 0.83)

0.88 (0.80, 0.96)
1.10 (1.00, 1.20)
0.97 (0.97, 0.98)

1.06 (0.98, 1.15)
0.48 (0.43, 0.53)

P Value

<0.01

<0.01
0.15
0.17
<0.01

<0.01
<0.01

0.05
<0.01

0.18
<0.01

Region (ref="Midwest’)
Northeast
South
West

0.83 (0.73, 0.94)
0.79 (0.71, 0.87)
0.66 (0.59, 0.73)

<0.01
<0.01
<0.01

CONFIRM

Had Prior FOBT/FIT (ref="No’)

Yes

Had Prior Colonoscopy (ref="No’)

Yes

1.63 (1.51, 1.76)

1.60 (1.45, 1.795)

0.75

Lower Odds Higher Odds

<0.01

<0.01




CONFIRM

Multivariable Predictors of FIT Adherence: Annual

Variable OR (95% CI) P Value
Age 1.02 (1.01, 1.03) | <0.01
Race (ref="White’)

Black or African American 0.53 (0.48, 0.57) _— <0.01

American Indian or Alaska Native 0.75(0.50, 1.11) | = 0.15

Asian 0.81 (0.60, 1.09) | - 0.17

Other 0.69 (0.57, 0.83) | | <0.01
Ethnicity (ref="Non-Hispanic/Latinx’)

Hispanic/Latinx 0.74 (0.66, 0.83) —=—| <0.01
Education (ref="High School or Less’)

Some College 0.88 (0.80, 0.96) | <0.01

College Degree 1.10 (1.00, 1.20) 0.05
BMI 0.97 (0.97, 0.98) <0.01
Smoking Habits (ref="Never Smoked’)

Former Smoker 1.06 (0.98, 1.195) H—— 0.18

Current Smoker 0.48 (0.43, 0.53) = <0.01
Region (ref="Midwest’)

Northeast 0.83 (0.73, 0.94) foom <0.01

South 0.79 (0.71, 0.87) I om <0.01

West 0.66 (0.59, 0.73) —=— <0.01
Had Prior FOBT/FIT (ref="No’)

Yes 1.63 (1.51, 1.76) ——] <0.01
Had Prior Colonoscopy (ref="No’)

Yes 1.60 (1.45, 1.75) | <0.01

0.9

Lower Odds

0.75

1

1.9

Higher Odds

¢



¢ \While FIT adherence was initially high (81.6%), adherence fell to 56%-68%
® Despite annual mailing of FIT, 13% completed no screening
® Another 18.2% completed less than 3 of 6 FIT
e FIT adherence was lower in the following groups:
* Younger participants, higher BMI
* Black, other race, Hispanic/Latinx participants
* American Indian/Alaska Native participants (biennial only)
* Participants with some college (compared to high school or less)

* Current tobacco smokers, those without prior FOBT or colonoscopy

* Northeast, South and West (compared to the Midwest)
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® Ongoing efforts to improve longitudinal FIT adherence are needed
* especially for those with independent risk factors for non-adherence

® \We know that race is a proxy for social determinants of health, but we need
to better understand how to mitigate the gaps in FIT adherence

® Tailored strategies may be useful for addressing barriers to adherence

® Future analyses will explore colonoscopy adherence in CONFIRM
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CONFIRM Study Team

Study Co-Chairs
Jason A. Dominitz, MD, MHS, Seattle. WA
Douglas J. Robertson, MD, MPH, White River Junction, VT

National Chairs’ Offices
Meaghan F. Larson, MPH, National Coordinator, Seattle, WA
Andrew LaCasse, National Coordinator, White River Junction, VT

West Haven CSP Coordinating Center
Tassos C. Kyriakides, PhD, Director

Beata Planeta, MS, Study Biostatistician
Alexander T. Beed, MS, Study Biostatistician
Sakasha Taylor, Study Project Manager

Albuquerque Pharmacy Coordinating Center
Kathy Boardman, RPh, Study Pharmacist
Barbara Del Curto, Project Manager

Other Executive Committee Members
*Dennis Ahnen, MD, Denver, CO
Samir Gupta, MD, San Diego, CA
Tom Imperiale, MD, Indianapolis, IN
David Lieberman, MD, Portland, OR
*Dawn Provenzale, MD, MS, Durham, NC
Shahnaz Sultan, MD, Minneapolis, MN
Aasma Shaukat, MD, Minneapolis, MN




Local Site Investigators (Co-Authors) - Present

e Adnan Said, MD, MS e Dipendra Parajuli, MD e Heiko Pohl, MD

e Amelia (Beth) Underwood, MD e Divya B. Bhatt, MD, MA e Helen W. Wong, MD

e Andrew J. Gawron, MD e Divyanshoo Rai Kohli, MD e Hugo Pinillos, MD

e Andrew M. Kaz, MD ® Doris H. Toro, MD ¢ Joannis Anastasiou, MD, DMSc
® Brian Sullivan, MD, MHS e E. Carter Paulson, MD e Ildiko Halasz, MD

® (Charles Kahi, MD e Endashaw Omer, MD, MPH e JedE. Olson, MD

e Christian S. Jackson, MD e Erik C. von Rosenvinge, MD o Jeffrey A. Gill, MD

e Christopher Lenza, DO e Fadi Antaki, MD e Jill E. Elwing, MD

¢ (Claudio Tombazzi, MD ¢ Folasade P. May, MD, MPhil, PhD e Joseph Manlolo, MD

e David Lieberman, MD e Frank S. Pancotto, MD e Joseph R. Pisegna, MD

® Deepak Desai, MD e Gyorgy Baffy, MD, PhD e Katarina B. Greer, MD, MS

® Devang Prajapati, MD e Heather Hockman, MD e Kerry Dunbar, MD




Local Site Investigators (Co-Authors) - Present

e Kittichai Promrat, MD *  Priscilla Magno, MD *  Stephan Goebel, MD

e Kyle Lehenbauer, MD *  Pritesh R. Mutha, MD, MPH e Swati G. Patel, MD

® |Leslie Jacob, MD * Rachel N. Koppelman, MD e Thomas F. Imperiale, MD
® Lyn Sue Kahng, MD * Rebecca J. Beyth, MD, MSc * Tilak U. Shah, MD, MHS
® Margaret F. Kinnard, MD * Rhonda A. Cole, MD *  William M. Tierney, MD
® Michael Yao, MD * Riaz Cassim, MD

*  Minh Quang Ho, DO * Robert H. Lee, MD, MAS

*  Mohammad Madhoun, MD * Ronald Fernando, MD

* Natalia Khalaf, MD, MPH * Sameer Saini, MD, MS

*  Petr Protiva, MD e  Samir Gupta, MD, MSCS

*  Prateek Sharma, MD * Stacy Menees, MD




Local Site Investigators (Co-Authors) - Past

Aasma Shaukat, MD, MPH

Charles H. Beymer, MD, MPH

Christopher Lopez, MD

Curt H. Hagedorn, MD

Deborah A. Fisher, MD, MHS

Dennis J. Ahnen, MD*

Douglas J. Nguyen, MD

Edward Sun, MD

Eric K. Taylor, NP

Ethan Bortniker, MD

Farrukh H. Merchant, MD

Fernando V. Ona, MD

Isabelita Cordoba Rellosa, MD

J. Andy Mengshol, MD, PhD

Juan Diego Baltodano, MD

Kenneth H. Berman, MD

Lubna Maruf, MD

M. Mazen Jamal, MD, MPH

Mae F. Go, MD

Marcos C. Pedrosa, MD, MPH

Martin Tobi, MB, ChB

Michele Young, MD

Mitchell Schubert, MD

Mohammad Wehbi, MD*

Nancy C. Ho, MD

Paul A. Feldman, MD, MSC

Phillip Schoenfeld, MD, MSEd, MSc

Ranjan C.V. Mascarenhas, MD

Robert D. Shaw, MD*

Samuel B. Ho, MD

Shahnaz Sultan, MD, MHSc

Steven R. Warlick, MD

Susan Goldsmith, MD

Tarun Rai, MD

Toan D. Nguyen, MD

William V. Harford, Jr. MD

*Deceased
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